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Virginia Tech Police Department

REPORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE OCA
05-0897

Victim | Offense Date / Time Reported
NELSON, JENNIFER ELISE PHONE CALLS-ANNOYING Sun 11/27/2005 23:35

On 11-27-2005 at 2337 hours [, Officer S.T. Moye, was dispatched to 4021 West Ambler Johnston in reference to a
female who was being harassed. When I arrived I spoke with Jennifer Nelson (V1). V1 stated that she had been
receiving instant messages from a guy she identified through facebook and that on this date he had called her and
came by her room. V1 said she had no idea who the person was, but that he had said he went to high school with

her.

V1 stated that the subject called for her at around 2315 hours, but her roommate Sarah Hash (W1) answered the
phone. V1 stated that W1 asked who was calling and that the subject would not state who he was.

At approximately 2330 hours V1 stated that they heard a knock on their door. She stated that W1 went to the door
and saw an Asian male wearing a Carhartt type coat with the hood up, aviator sunglasses, a blue flannel shirt, and
blue jeans standing at the door. W1 stated that he asked for Jennifer and she told him that she was not there. V1
and W1 stated that they asked the male who he was and he stated that he was "the question mark kid". V1 stated

that they told him they were calling the police and he said "Alright I'm leaving."

V1 showed me the subject's page on facebook. There was a picture of a male in a white nike t-shirt whose face was
whited out with a question mark placed in the void. The name on the profile was "Question Mark" Also listed as a
screen name was "spankyjelly”. V1 stated that she had received multiple instant messages from the screen name of
"spankyijelly”. The subject gave a false address of 6009 Cochrane Hall and a false email address of spanky@vt.edu.
V1 added that there was a male in her British Literature class who had told the professor that his name was
"Question Mark" and that he was Asian. She believed it could be the same person, but did not know his name.

V1 stated that she was concerned about the situation. She stated that the subject known as "Question Mark" knew
things about her (such as her middle name) that she did not believe was listed anywhere. | told V1 that I would look

into the incident and get back in touch with her.

Upon returning to the police department I returned to www.facebook.com and looked up Question Mark. Tbegan
searching through the people he had listed as friends and came across Andrew Koch and Christopher Tuck, both of
whormn lived in room 3032 Cochrane Hall. I spoke with one of the subjects in their room and asked if they knew who
"Question Mark" was. He stated that it was Seung Hui Cho (OF1) who lived in room 3032 Cochrane Hall.

I went to room 3032 and spoke to OF1 at around 0050 hours. I asked OF1 if he knew why I was there and he said,
"Because of the thing in West AJ?" Iread OF1 his Miranda rights and proceeded with questioning. OF1 stated that
he knew V1 from his British Literature class. He stated that he meant no harm by what he was doing and "it was
like ha-ha, a joke". Itold OFI that he had frightened V1 and he stated that he had not meant to. [ asked OF1 why he
went by the room and he stated that he just wanted to say hello. I asked him why he wore sunglasses and a hood to
go say hello and he stated, "Because my eyes are very sensitive.” Ireminded OF1 that it was approximately 2330

hours when he did this and he did not respond.

OF1 waé given a waiver of rights form, which he signed, and was allowed to write a statement at 0116 hours
(attached). OF1 said that he wanted V1 to read it so that she would understand that he meant no harm. [ told OF1
that there could be a judicial referral filed, but that at that time no criminal charges were being placed. OF1 was

Reporting Officer:  MOVYE, SCOTT T - Page 1 of
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REPORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE OCA
Virginia Tech Police Department (05-0897
Victim Offense Date / Time Reported
NELSON, JENNIFER ELISE PHONE CALLS-ANNOYING Sun 11/27/2005 23:35

45 B INFORMATION BELOW IS CONFIDENTIAL - FOR USE 8Y AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY

BRSPS

advised not to make contact with V1 by any means. He stated that he would not have any more contact with her.

I then retumed to West Ambler Johnston to speak with V1. V1 was allowed to read the statement and stated that she
did not want to press criminal charges. V1 did indicate that she would be comfortable testifying in a judicial referral
hearing if I filed for one. I advised her that I would. Itold V1 that I had advised OF1 not to make contact with her.
I also advised V1 not to initiate any contact with OF1. V1 was thankful and seemed satisfied with the results of the

case.

A judicial referral is being filed for harassment on OF1. At this time there aré no criminal charges being pursued. It
is my recommendation that this case be declared closed.

Reporting Officer:  MOYE, SCOTT T | Page 4 of
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Incident Report Suspect List

‘ Virginia Tech Police Department OCA: (05-0897
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01/18/1984 20 124 M I N 508 150 BLK | BRO LBR 760870006 VA

Scars, Marks, Tattoos, or other distinguishing features

Reported Suspect Detail Suspect Age Race Sex Height Weight SSN
Weapon, Type Feature Make Model Color Caliber Dir of Travel
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: REPORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE OCA
Virginia Tech Police Department ' ’ 05-0944
Vietim Offense Date / Time Reported
BOWMAN, MARGARET ALL OTHER NON REPORTABLE OFFENSES Mon 12/12/2005 11:45

NNEL ONLY

THE INFORMATION BELOW IS CONFIDENTIAL - FOR USE BY AUTHORIZED PERSQO

On 12/12/2005 at approximately 11:45, Officer Galiemore and 1, Officer EG McClanahan, responded to 306 East
Campbell in reference to a harassment call. Upon arrival, we spoke with Margaret Ashlee Bowman who identified
herself as the complainant and victim. Ms. Bowman stated that an acquaintance, Mr. Seung-Hul Cho, had sent her
an unwanted instant message on Friday, December the 9th and had recently left 2 message on her marker board
outsider her dorm room. We asked Ms. Bowman to explain her complaint in further detail. Ms. Bowman stated that
she didn't know Mr., Cho that well, that he was a friend of 2 friend and that she seemed it kind of strange that he sent
her the instant message. Ms. Bowman further explained that on Sunday evening, December 11, a Shakespeare exert
was written on her marker board hanging outside her dorm room. Ms. Bowman stated that she did not stay at her
dorm room Sunday night and upon returning to her dorm room after her exam Monday moming, December 12 at
08:30, a continuation of the Shakespeare exert had been added. Ms. Bowman stated that she had reason to believe
that Mr. Cho was the person who done this by information relayed to her from mutual friends who during their
conversation about the events taking place with Mr. Cho he commented that "Shakespeare wrote it". Ms. Bowman
stated that she did not want any more contact with Mr. Cho and asked us to make him aware of that. Officer
Gallemore left Mr. Cho a message with his roommate to contact him or myself and also sent an email stating the
same. This officer will attempt to make contact with Mr. Cho at the earliest possible time.

Reporting Officer:  MCCLANAHAN, ERIC G Page 3 of
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Virginia Tech Police Department OCA: (05-0944
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Virginia Tech Police Department

incident Report Suspect List
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“ REPORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE och
Virginia Tech Police Department ! ' 05-0948
Victim Offense Date / Time Reported
COMMONWEALTH OF VA MENTAL/TDO/ECO Tue 12/13/2005 19:09

THE INFORMATION BELOW IS CONFIDENTIAL - FOR USE BY AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY

On 12-13-05 at approximately 1909 hours, I Officer Lucas received a phone call from Andy Koch i reference 10
case # 050944. Andy advised that Mr. Seung Hui Cho had sent him an instant message earlier today saying that he
was thinking about killing himself. Andy advised that Mr. Seung Hui Cho was back in his room at this time located
at room 3032 Cochrane Hall. At that time Officer Weaver and I responded to Cochrane Hall to speak to Mr. Cho.
Upon arriving we met with Mr. Cho who was sitting at his desk. We introduced ourselves to Mr. Cho and asked if
he was doing okay. Mr. Cho seemed to be shy or down about something. I asked Mr. Cho if he knew why we were
there and he said, "no." I asked Mr. Cho if he knew Andy Koch and he said, "yes we are friends." I asked Mr. Cho
about the instant message he had sent to Andy regarding him hurting or killing himself and he said that he was
joking. We tried to obtain more information from Mr. Cho but he would not give much of a response. We asked Mr.
Cho if he would come with us to the Va. Tech PD to speak to a counselor and he came willingly.

Ms. Kathy Godbey with Access mterviewed Mr. Cho and decided that he needed to go to a medical facilify.' Ms.
Godbey was able to obtain a TDO from Magistrate Elinor Williams. Ms. Godbey was able to get Mr. Cho
committed to NRVMC Saint Albans.

I transported Mr. Cho to the Blacksburg Annex to pick up the TDO and then transported him to NRV Saint Albans.
Upon arrival at Saint Albans I released Mr. Cho to Sabrina Blankenship(security).

Lt. Albert contacted Ms. Tricia Smith the Administrator on Call for Residential Life in reference to this situation.

Reporting Officer:  LUCAS, HOWARD DEAN Page__ ° _ of
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%ﬁd}xfﬂ??ff;{ s fﬁ?w’?/ D Tuvenile and Domestic Relations Dusmer Count

E General Distriet Court

To the respondent:

You have the right to retain private counsel or be represented by 2 court-appointed anomey in this proceeding.

You may present any defenses you have o your mwoluntary commitment including independent evaluations,
expert testimeny, and the lestimony of other wimzsses.

You have the right to be present and 1o tesnify during the hearing.

You have the right to appealto the circuit court any certification for inveluntary sommitment, and t have a jury
trial on appeal.

| have received'a copy of this written explanation and its contents have been explained to me.

The judge may rely solely upon the evaluations and reports of the appainted examiner and of the Community
Services Board, 1o order your involuntary commitment, if thesc reports arc not contested by you.

/,/;'i-XFHﬁai* L

DATE . ﬁﬁmw OF RESPONDENT

I have determined that the respondent has received this form and its contenis have been explained to him.
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PREPARE AND SEND TO THE STATE HOSPITAL OR OTHER FACILITY TO WHICH PATIENT [5 ADMITTED.
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CERTIFICATION AND ORDER FORINVOLUNTARY ADNISSION
Ty A PUBLIC OR LICENSED PRIVATE FACILITY .

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA ) TEY #iglh@ﬂqﬂh%:-ﬁ G

Bl LT hmg Ay

Tothe thariff ar ether yuthorized o Meer of 13id counry er city and 1o the dircctor af

FFLI"J"H n ?ﬂ;ﬁ"ﬂﬂ Addres
ol Special Justics
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court af the £11d counry or oity hawe abserved the pq-s.nﬁ ramed in the foregalng petition, elleged to be in aced of care and wreammentin
a haspital, and have reviewed the medical cenificabons and slatement of facts upon which such cemifications are bazed and have thia day

fawnd that the perzen named in the faregoing petition:

1. Preseols an imeminent dacger 1o bimaclTas 2 resuly of mental iflaess.
g 2. Presents an imminent danger 1o others a5 @ result af memeal illaess.
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named 1i2'§94¢pi|1.5 patition receive reatment in acsord with thefollowing arder:
- L — o Adetomel
£ Tt _
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here i3 no less rentrictive alternative o inveluniary haspitalization and westmest in this caze.

I, thercfiore, command yoo, the sald sheriff, other suthorized effiesr or reaponsible person, to maks provisioa for the suitsble and proper
care of the persop named in the fergeing petition and to deliver nuch persen to the director of

for inveluntary hospitalization and estment not e
exceed 189 days from this date, Furthermare, if admission is denied pursuantio §§37.1=58 or 37.1<70, you are Bereby gathorized to retum
the person named in the foregoing petition 12 this jurisdiztion.
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Emily Conway

From: Miler, Robert [remiller@vt edu)

Sent:  Wednesday, December 14, 2005 4:24 PM

To: sm:'lh!:g@-rt edu; aspperso@vt edu; chgibbons@@vt edu, grocker@naxs.net; Arbuckle, Vicki; Terasa
Quesinberry, ccurani@vt edu; econway@vt edu; 3U7dgEvi edu; Sandy Ward; Sherry Lynch:

Cathye Betzel, Charlotte Amenkhienan; Gary Bennett; Michael Gore: Reliford Sanders: Rita Kiain:
Zukor, Tevya; Bitsko, Matt

Subject; PV On Call Report

Fyi in tha event this student is seen here

-----Original Message-----
From: Kowalski, Gerard
Sent: Wednesday, December 14, 2005 10:46 AM

Subject: PW: On Call Report
FY1

GIK

Gerard ). Kowalski, Ph.D.

Director of Residence Life

Asst. Professor of Higher Ed. & Student Affairs
109 East Eggleston Hall

Blacksburg, VA 24061-0428

Phone: 540.231.6205

Email: kowalski@vt.edu

Fax: 540.231.5041

From: Smith, Patricia

Sent: Wednesday, December 14, 2005 8:05 AM

Ta: Chapman, Sarah; Whitley, Carley; Holmes, Margaret; Hart, Janlce; Petros, Melanie; Avent, Yalanda;
Chadwick, Colin; Kirby, Gail; Kowalski, Gerard; Kuresman, Kia; MacDonald, Chris; Malloy, Alison; Marin, Eileen;
‘Matt Grimes'; Miller, Amy; Penven, James; Settle, Rohsaan; Wallington, Evelyn; Wylle, Jonathan; Yancey, Laurica
Subject: On Call Report

On Call Report
Tuesday, December |3, 2005

Residence Life Administrator on Call: Tricia Schwery Smith
Hall Supervisor on Call: Jason Shank

***Counseling Referral, VTPD, ACCESS, Cochrane***

***Counseling Referral, YTPD, ACCESS, Cochrane®***
Resident Involved: Seung Cho (904320691) Cochrane 3032, 232-6213

Staff Involved: Lisa Virga, Cochrane/Harper Graduate Hall Director

H A& A g N
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Melissa Trotman, Cochrane 3125, 232-4252

8:30 PM = GHD Virga came to my apartment to inform me about Cho who had a history of erratic
behavior and counseling-based issues over the course of the semester. AD Settle, GHD Virga and RA
Trotman all had extensive familiarity with Cho. Cho's suitemate called VTPD because Cho expressed
suicidal ideations and had previously had “blades” in the room. Cho went to the Police Station on his
own will to ealk to an ACCESS counselor. Trotman and Virga were talking with roommate and
suitemnates. | called VTPD at 9:47 for an update. At this time, Cho was still in with the counselor, At
10:22P™, Lt Allen called me with an update. The magistrate issued a temporary detention arder so
Cho was to spend the night at the New River Valley Medical Center for further
examination/counseling. Cho expressed that he still had one exam pending today as well. |
communicated with both Virga and Trotman after this update.

END OF REPORT

Tricia Schwery Smith

President's & Upper Quod Area Coerdinatar
Virgirnia Tech

talktoericia@veedu

540-231-3419

From: Smith, Patricia

Sent: Tuesday, December 13, 2005 B:46 AM

To: Smith, Patricia; Chapman, Sarah; Whithey, Carley; Holmes, Margaret; Hart, Janice; Petros, Melanie; Avent,
Yolanda; Chadwick, Colin; Kirby, Gail; Kowalski, Gerard; Kuresman, Kia; MacDonald, Chris; Malloy, Alison: Marin,
Eileen; ‘Matt Grimes’; Miller, Amy; Penven, James; Settle, Rohsaan; Wallington, Evelyn; Wylle, Jonathan; Yancey,
Laurica

Subject: On Call Report

On Call Report
Monday, December |2, 2005

Residence Life Administrator on Call: Tricia Schwery Smith
Hall Supervisor on Call: Cyrus Mostaghim

**MNo Report™
END OF REPORT

Tricia Schwery Smith

President's & Upper Quod Areg Coordinator
Yirginia Tech

aalktotricia@ve edu

540-131-3419
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CARILION HEALTH SYSTEM
Carilion New River Valley Medical Center
P.O.Box §

Radford, Va. 24141

DATE OF EVALUATION: 12/13/2005

DIAGNOSIS:
1. Mood disorder.

HISTORY OF PRESENT ILLNESS: The patient is very resistant to discussing how
he feels and if he has any symptoms of depression or mood changes. He stated he E-
mailed a friend yesterday that he felt like killing himself. The patient states he was just
kidding around, but that the friend ended up calling the police and that's why the patient
ended up in St. Albans. He says it's all a misunderstanding. The patient denies suicidal
ideation, however, he is very non-verbal and did not discuss feelings.

PAST MEDICAL HISTORY: The patient denies any surgical procedure. He denies
any history of medical problems. Did not answer if he had any previous depression, he
just looks down at the floor. He has no primary M.D. that he has seen in years,
ALLERGIES: HE HAS NO KNOWN DRUG ALLERGIES.

FAMILY HISTORY: His mother is healthy. His father is healthy. His sister is 24 they
all live in Northern Virginia, he says they are all healthy. Other family history unknown.

SOCIAL HISTORY: The patient is a junior at Virginia Tech studying in English. He
wants to be a creative writer. Does not want to 90 to graduate school. Lives on
campus with a roommate. He says they get along okay. He has lived in Northern
Virginia for 10 years. Prior to that he lived in Korea. He denies use of tobaceo, alcohol
or drugs. Occasionally he states he goes fo the gym, but otherwise does not discuss
what he does for fun. Denies having any hobbies. Does state ha is keeping up in
school and that his grades are "okay.” States he has an exam tomorrow in British
Literature.

MEDICATIONS:  Current medications are Ativan 1 milligram p.o. every six hours
p.r.n. anxiety.

REVIEW OF SYSTEMS: The patient denies problems with eyes, ears, nose and
throat, denies any respiratory problems such as shortness of breath or cough. Denies

any cardiac chest pain. Denies any Gi symptoms such as nausea, vomiting, diarrhea or
constipation. Denies any problems with musculoskeletal issues such as pain or
weakness of the extremity. Denies any changes with his skin or any problems. Denies
any changes in his weight or increased thirst or increased urination. Denias confusion,
dizziness, visual changes. His last eye exam was fwo years ago. Denies any recent
history of head injury or accident or drug use.

Patient CHO  Acct® 10654855 MR¥: 236053
Date of Birth: Admit Date: 12/13/2005 Room#: SA02
Attending: JA BEY) MIGLANI Discharge Date: Service: TDO
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CARILION HEALTH SYSTEM
Carflion New River Valley Medical Center
P.O, Box 5
Radford, Va. 24141

PHYSICAL INATION: Vital signs: 158.8, 5'8", blood pressure 128/83, pulse
68, respirations 18. Physical exam, patient very non-verbal, very quiet, sits in the chair
looking down at the floor, does not blink. Often does not answer questions, or perhaps
shakes his head yes or no. When he does speak, it's very slow, very soft spoken. No
smile, no laughter, no crying. Patient does not blink. The patient speaks so softly it's
almost difficult to hear him. Eyes, pupils equal, round and reactive to light, extraccular
movements intact, funduscopic exam appears within normal limits. Did stress that
patient needs to get an eye exam since it has been two years since he's had an eye
exam. Ears, nose and throat, within normal limits. Patient has very healthy teeth. Neck
is supple, non-tender, thyroid within normal limits. Chest clear to auscultation anteriarly
and posteriorly. Heart regular rate and rhythm. Abdomen, bowel sounds X4, soft, non-
tender, no rebound, no organomegaly appreciated. Femoral pulses normal, peripheral
pulses normal, no swelling of the lower extremities. No scars noted. The patient denies
"attoos. Neurologic exam, cranial nerves I1-X1l was within normal limits with negative
Romberg. Patient is able to follow all instructions and does so deliberately and slowly.

LABORATORY DATA: Patients labs essentially look within normal limits including
CEBC, urinalysis, liver function test and chemistry panel. Patient has full range of motion

of all extremities and strength appears to be 5/5. He has 2+ deep tendon reflexes of all
extremities.

ASSESSMENT:

1. Mood disorder. Very difficult to get a verbal history from this patient regarding
signs of a mood disorder or depression. Patient to be treated by Dr. Jasdeep
Miglani who has suggested he can be treated on an outpatient basis with
counseling.

2. Patient in need of an eye exam as it has been wo years since his last eye exam.

3. Patient to be treated by Dr. Miglani and hopefully have some intervention in therapy
for treatment of his mood disorder.

e sl

JASDEEF (BOBBY) MIGLANI. MD.

ISE R. COATS, N.P.

LRC/MEDQ

Job: 907758

DD: 12/14/2005 12:00:49

Patient: CHO, SELUNG HUI Acct#: 10654655 MR# 238053
Date of Birth: Admil Date: 1201352005 Room#: Sa02
Altending: Jﬁﬂaﬂ‘r} MIGLANI Discharge Date: Service: TDO

Physical Page 2



CARILION HEALTH SYSTEM
Carilion New River Valley Medical Center
P.0,. Box 5
Radford, Va. 24141

DT: 12/14/2005 12:52:23

cc: Jasdeep (Bobby) Miglani, M.D.

“Patient CHO [ Acct¥: 10854655 MRE 238053
Date of Birth: Admit Date: 12/1372005 Room#: S4A02
Attending. JASDEEP (BOBBY) MIGLANI Discharge Date: Sarvica: TDO

Physical Page 3
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DISPLAY RESu.LTS PALIENT PRIORITY RESULTS FORM

10654655 CHO ,SEUNG HUI SABH SADZ2 1 TDO
BABH ORDER/OCCR #: BO01

---------------------------------------------------------------------- PAGE
RESULTE FOR TEST: TPC1 WERE ENTERED ON 12/14/05 AT 14:12

OBSV CD NAME VALUE UNIT ABN REFERENCE RANGE DATE TIME
T3 UPTAKE 40,8 ¥ (32-48.4) 12/14/0% 0E:20
T4 5.5 ug/dL L (6.09-12,23) 12/14/05 06:20
FREE THYROXN 6.0 ug,/dL (5.93-13.13) 12/14/058 06:20

Calculation of the FTI has changed effective 8-17-04 and now uses the

Thyroid Hormone Binding Ratic as recommended by the American Thyroid
Association.



{ |
DISPLAY RESuLTS PALTIENT PRIORITY RESULTS FORM

10654655 CHO ,SEUNG HUI SABH SADZ 1 TDO

SABH ORDER/OCCR #: 2001
---------------------------------------------------------------------- EAGE
RESULTS FOR TEST: TSH WERE ENTERED ON 12/14/05 AT 14:12
OBSV CD NAME VALUE UNIT ABN REFERENCE RANGE DATE TIME

TSH 1.278 ull/mL (0.34-5.60) 12/14/05 06:20



DISPLAY RESLLIS PATLENT PRIORITY HESULTS FORM

10654655 CHO , SEUNG HUI SABH Sh02 1 TDO
ORDER/OCCR #: 11001 ORD PARTY:

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PAGE 1
RESULTS FOR TEST: UDRG WERE ENTERED ON 12/14/05 AT 11:41

OBSV CD NAME VALUE UNIT ABN REFERENCE RANGE DATE TIME
AMPHETAMN, UR (NEG) 12/14705 06:00
NEG Cutoff Concentration 1000 ng/mL

BARBITURT, UR (NEG) 12/14/05 06:00
NEG Cuteff Concentration 200 ng/mlL

BENZODIAZ,UR (NEG) 12/14/05 06:00
NEG Cutoff Concentration 200 ng/mL

CANNABINO, UR (NEG) 12/14/05 06:00
NEG Cutoff Concentration 50 ng/mL

COCAINE, URIN ({NEG) 12/14/05 o06:00
NEG Cutoff Concentration 300 ng/mL

OPIATES,URIN (NEG) 12/14/05 06:00
NEG Cutoff Concentration 2000 ng/mL

PCP, URINE NEG {NEG) 12/14/05 O0&:00

Cutoff Concentration 25 ng/mL



DISPLAY RESLLTS PALIENT PRIORITY RESULTS FORM

10654555 CHO ,SEUNG HUI SABH SA0D2 1 TLO
ORDER/OCCR #: 11001 ORD PARTY:
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PAGE
RESULTS FOR TEST: UDRG WERE ENTERED ON 12/14/05 AT 11:41
COBSV CD NAME VALUE UNIT ABN REFERENCE RANGE DATE TIME
PCP, URINE NEG (NEG) 12/14/05 o0s6:00

Thise drug screen is intended
unlg for medical management of patients. The results should not be
used for medicolegal purposes. The specimen was collected and
rocessed without documentation of the chain of cuatud;. The results
ve not been confirmed by an alternate methed. For information
regarding the avallability and ordering of medicoclegal drug testing,
ca?l CCL client services.
CROSS REACTIVITY, YIELDING A POSITIVE RESULT, MAY OCCUR WITH OTHER DRUGS.
CONTACT CLIENT SERVICES FOR INFORMATION AT 981-7157 OR 1-800-653-2205 .



CARTLION COMSOLIDATED LABORATORY (CMRV)
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA

WAME : CHOQ, SEUNG HUI DX: DEPRESSIVE D/O HOS AGE: 21Y EEX: M
MRE® : 236053 ADMISSION: 12/13/2005 DR : MIGLAMNI, JAEDEEF B
AROCTR: 1DES4555 BM#: SA02 1 SABH
LA AR S S LRSS SRR ERRRRRREREREEEENEN] mw T TR R RN R R R R RN R R RN NN
TEST: WBC RBC HGB HEMOGLOBIN HCT MY MCH MCHC
CAPILLARY
THITS: B/ ul M/ ul g/dL g/fdL ¥ fL Pg g/dL
LO-HI: 4.8-10.8 4.5-5.3 13.0-16.0 11.5-13.5 i7-4%9 78-88 27-21 33-37
12/14 * 06240 3.9 5.53 H 16.3 H 49.0 2.6 289.5 33.3
S PP, - | - (15 7 - | - [S A
TEST: ROW PLT MY MEUT LYMP HOND EQS BALSD
UNITS: L] K/ ul i ¥ % k ¥ k
I43-HI: 11.5-14.5 130-400 T.4-10.4 42-75 21 =51 2-13 o-10 D=2
12714 * 062D 13.8 224 8.0 51.2 i5.5 £.4 2.3 0.6
------------------------------------ HEMOERAM --------cccmccececc e eccsce———esesas
TEST: HEUT MO, LYMP RO, MONO WO. EOS NO. BASD NCO. PERFUEMING
LAR
IHITE: ESul ESul E/Sul B ul ¥/ /uL
LO=HI: 1.8=-7.7 1.0=5.0 D=-0.8 0=0.4 0-=0.2
12/14 * 0620 [ | 2.3 0.4 0.1 o.d
rEER R TR AR AR AR ARk kR ww BASTC METABOLIC PANEL Trosatradrrwbrddddihdrsrsrrrsdy
TEST: S0DIU POTASS CHLORIDE co2 GLICOSE BUW CREAT I0M B/C
It GAP RATIO
UHITS: MMOL/L MMOL/L MMOL/L MMOL/L MG,/ DL MG/DL MG,/ DL BRATIO
LO-HI 135=-145 3.5-5.3 98-110 21-31 TO-110 6-20 0.5-1.4 2=11 12-20
12/14 * 0620 118 3.8 1049 g 101 15 1.0 | 15.0
rrrmrsre s s sm e s e e s enee=s BASIC METABOLIC PANEL ==-rcsscamscrssssscrsscscscsacas
TEET: CALC
OsM
UNITS: MOS/KQ
LO-HI: 275-301

12714 * 0620 271 L

CHO, SEURG HUT ==z : | BME: SADZ 1 SARH
MRE : 236053 ADMIT: 12/13/2005 DR : MIGLANI,JASDEEP B
ACCTH: 10654655

RPT PRINTED: 12/14/2005 11:25 CHART COPY CUMULATIVE SUMMARY PERCE: 1



CARILION CONSOLIDATED LABORATORY (CNRV)
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA

D¥: DEFRESSIVE DJSO HOS
ADMISSION: 12/13/2005

AGE
DR
RMF

21¥ SEX: M
HIGLANWI , JASDEEP B
SA02 1 SABH

wrhEd RN AR AR AR AR Rt dnsed PROFILE CHEMISTRY *vetsssssssssssdbddmbsadndidodan

MAME 1 CHO, SEUNG HUL

MEH 236053

BCCTH#: 10654555
DATE:
TIME: HORMALS UNITS
T PROTEIN 6.0-8.3 G/DL
ALBUMIN 3.2-5.5 G/DL
GLOBULIN 1.7-3.9% G/L
A/G RATIO 0.7-2.3 RATIO
T BILI <1.3 M3/ DL
ALE FHOS 42=-121 IW/L
ALT 1LG-6a0 IU/L
AST 10-42 IU/L

CALCIUM a.

TEST:

UHITS:
LO-HIL:

12714 * 05620

TEST:
UHILTS =
LO=-HIL:

12,14 oenn

TEST:
THITS:
LO-HI:

12714 oeQQ

5-10.7 MG/DL

12/14/05

1L

(il S U |

[ T B e T
B o] oS AR e R

g.2

M I LEEEE ettt T T 0 0 00 0 8 & 2 2 82l THYH“DID S EEE R EE R R R RN R R R R R R B B b R R N

FREE

T3 T4
UFTAKE
E ug/dl

PEND

PEND

THYRDOXINE

INDEX
ug/dL

PEND

TSH

uIt/mh
22 .5-37.0 6.0%-12.235.93-13.130.34-5.60

FEND

phERd R ARG AR e R RwRawn BTCOHOL AND DRUG SCREEMS T I e e R e R R RS R R R R R R AL 0

AMFHETAMINE

BEND

OPIATES

CHO, SEUNG HUL

HMREE
ACCT#®R:

216083
10654655

FEND

PCP

RPT PRINTED: 12/14/2005 11:35

S5l
ADMIT:

CHART COPY CUMULATIVE SUMMARY

PEND

emmmmmmm e ———m—eeeee= ALCOHOL AND DRUG SCREENS

12/13/2008

BARRITURATE BEMZODIAZEPINE CAMNABRINOIDE

EME: SRA0Z 1

DE

COCAINE

SABH

: MIGLANI,JASDEEF B

FAGE: &



CARILION COMSOLIDATED LABORATORY [CHEW)

HRME : CHO,SEUNG HUI
MEE : 236053
ACCTH: 10654655

RORMOKE, VIRGINIAR

0% : DEPRESSIVE D/OQ HOS AGE: 21Y SEX: M
ADMISSION: 12/13/2005 OB : MIGLANI,JRSDEEP B
BM#: SAO2Z 1 SAEBH

it e iiiiil!iiitiiiitttﬂ-ii.itn-n-t- uRIHHL?EIS -I--I'iii*l.Ittiii.tfi‘ii"fil*iii’tt*i-l-l-il

TEST: SPECIMEN COLOR AFFERR 5P GRAV PH FEOTEIN  GLUCCSE
UNITS: MG,/ DL
LO=-HI 1.005- 5.0=7.0 MEG WEG
1.030
12714 = De0d URINE YELLOW CLEAR =1.030 6.0 NEG NEG
e e R S URIHALYBIS -===---s====c-sss=-=mmm=oo—=sm=oosss
TEST: KETONE BILI BLOOD mROBIL NWITRITE LEUC REC WBD
ESTERASE
UNITS: M3/ DL BEU/DL JHPF JHPF
LO-HI: MEG HEG HEG g.2-1.0 WEG HEG -2 n=-5
12714 * 0600 HEG MEG NEG 0.2 HEG HEG HONE SEEN HONE SEER
_—— - R e o UEIHHLYE,IS B s o e e -
TEST: 50 EPIL MUCUS BACTERIA
UNITS: [LEF JLPF JHDF
LO-HI; MM NSH
12714 * 0600 FEW WOME SEEN MNOME EEEN
EPIH

---FOOTHOTES - - -
EFIN (MSM TO FEW)

CHO, SEUNG HUT z=zp - I RME: SADZ 1 ShBMH

ME# 236053 ADMIT: 121372005 DR : MIGLAMI, TASDEEF B

ACCTH: 10654855
RET PRINTED: 12/14/20058 11:2%

CHART COFY CUMULATIVE SUMMARY PRGE: 3
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5403812868

B4/16/2807 208:48

MONTGUMERY UL M&lalbl

SEARCH WARRART

' [] Ta any policeman of a county, city or town:
To Virpinia State Police Officer

Ya. CODE ART 5 19.5-06.87
RELE 1827

amn

You tee hereby commanded in the neme of the Coramonwealth to fotbwith scarch eilhier in day o nipht
2121 Hawper Hall Located on Wes: Campas Drfve on the property of Va Tsch in the Town of Blacksburg, VA

YOS TAT RSISEETIOVE [V PG, RSl (R TRUNT T KS RERISIER

for the following property, objects andfox persons:

EIET TROESAT ¢, GELI8, AHDIGR @mﬁm
“Tools, documents, somputer hasdware, conputer softwase, weapons, ssumuiition, explosives, materals used in the

manufacturing of improvised/commercial explosive devices, instruntional manusls for orimipal ach of mans destructions
: sels of terror, inchuding baoks and tapes(avdio and video), writingwiensils sndfor paper wimilar to that webich were used

b R B

You are farther commended {0 seize evid property, persons, snd/or objects if they be found snd fo
produce before the _Montgomery Courty Cireuit Court an inventesy of ull property, persons,
" anidlor objects geized.

- -This search wasvant is issved inzelation to an offense substantielly cescribed as follows:

T FILENO. .

SEARCH WARRANT

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

I ve/V,

2121 Hawer Hell Blacksharg, VA

_The residenceaf ..
SEUNG-HUL CRO

“FILED IN CLERK'S OFFICE

._18.2-31 Cepital Murder

s

1, he undersigned, have found probable ceuse to believe that fe property or peraon constitutes. . ... .

" evidence of the crime identified hersin or tends to show that the person(g)named or described here-

Circuit Court of Mgntgomery County

AT BDAYGé Aol .o
AT S OCLOCK..2_M
BURK, GERK
‘ . DL

in hias commikied of 12 commitung ¢ crime, and further that (he search phculd he made, based on

FOERY DO-F3Y S84 (10G308 U3




PAGE B1l/84

MONTGOMERY CO MAGIST

5483812868

B4/16/2087 28:48

.
. , vamwgmn B CASB NO.
AFFIDAVIT.FOR SEARCH WARRANT ~ ki
- The undersigned Applicant states usder oath: i
1. Asenrch is requested in relation to an offense substantisdly desoribed as folluws*
§8.2- 31 Capital Mnder
AFFIDAVITEOR
SEARCH WARRANT
AVPLICANT: : it
prieiledoicd M. D, Ausiin
3. 'The place, person, of thing (o be scarched i deseribed as followe: KAME
2121 Harper Hall Located on Weel Campes Driveon he properfy of Va Tesh in the Town of Blacksburg, VA Smecla! Agend
. VLA A
Viruirla State Police |
ADHESS 1
Salerm, VA \
! Cerif to Clotkof
B 1W\ «(\’kﬁ(\mﬁw cmmmm IO
: JEIOmTINGEDGR )
’ ATTACHED SIeRY)
1. ‘The things or persons o be searched for are desoribed as Toklows:
... Tools, documents, computcr basdwerg, mputesmﬁmm,mpoms,m@@;m mﬂoﬁm,m&%ﬂmz&m&e o me e i R
m:mxfmuﬂnwmvuadfmmmmtcxg uswe dwm, nsmmi Alor I managds for criminal acés of mass desiyuctians wnd md o ‘ CAvEmMED
(i apoB vk st 'mmmmwmwaﬁmmw :
i tecommmtca!e frests fo Vugmu Tech Campus .nﬁm mantpast
| | OO e Cind Couton
“ | | ' YO bytem 72
‘ 3,0&&114\(, A(.ﬂ&_,u; uﬂ%
: {[7 CORNTTHUED ¢
‘: mmmnmummmpmmmr {GVER) . IL“&CBBBW)




P4GE B1/81

5402812868

MONTGOMERY CO MAGIST

~ .
4. . The.material facts constituting probable cause that the search should be made are:.

- Subsciibed and swom fo before me this day.

FORMBELIS{REVERSE) (71

p4/16/2887 2B:46

, Sec Atmchment A | o L
[FREOHTINUED O
. . . £XCACVED SRR
5. The objeet, thing oz person searched for constitutes evidence of the commission of such offense,
6. I have personal knowledge of the facts set forik: in this affidavit OR
: [ 1was advised of the facts sct forth in this affidevit, in whole or in part, by an informer.
; This informer's eredibility er the reliability of the information may be determined from
! thie following facts;
i : — i
» w e
r “j‘,'.."-' nnanlad oa I.u_,<»—[,~. -

Spevial Agent

VITLE GRATRIC AR OR AWRY)

T APPLIOANT
¥ -

Uy

UAGEEFRATR o Bliiite

§/. Sonr7 §:3) PM

! DRE A TES




p4315!293? 28:48 54838128§§\ _ MONTGOMERY CO MAGIST

<L

Attachmenit

On April 16, 2@07 an incident mvolvmg various firearms, resulting in multiple injuries
and deaths oscurred o the Campus of Virginia Tesh at Noris Hall. Found at the scene
of the inci tmamMWmWSchwlD@mmmw
morzisﬁaﬂmanmgmcmng building)

Over the preceading threeweLb,VngzmTech received two other homb threat notes.

threat note was :ﬁmmdmthe close vicinity of the shooting which sccurred near
the victims and presumed ct who is deceased. The presumed suspect was believed
o bave rmu pieﬁ:mrmsm bt not limited to 2 Walther P22 and a Glock 9 MM

aﬁﬁm s weining, knowledge, end experience in similar investigations
along with countless other investigations, and discussions with other investigators who
feel the sam msmnabieée believe the note is connected with the shooting incident.

During the mvesugatzm it revealed the presumed suspect recently purchesed a
handgun at p fircarm’s store ecamdmkmcks,\?i:gama. It is forther reasonsbie to

believe ¢'is the author of the bomb threat notc.  Additionally it is reasonsbic to
believe the avidence songht arider this seerch warrant would be maintained, secreted, and
stared at the

pmmadsuspect & résidence and or vehicle.

NN

Skt leos gy AT ot M

PAGE B2/84
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PAGE  B4/84

MONTGOMERY CO MAGIST

B4/16/2687 20:4B

5403812868

SEARCH INVENTORY AND RETURN

. The following items, and no others, were seized under authority of this wacrant:

Cﬁ(—&.zm/ Frwea Tap b Lo sgeT Swect

Foo mr e 1Larfs 3 Boen BTN Brrims o Pare La g

-

EXECUTION

Brecuted by seorching te within described placs,
peraon or thing,

A it - 27 Grog P,

L
2.
kR C/aﬁﬂ,@ﬁq Comporres Sgczac & CND 330 { - Faom Degeved
4.

PNSSorTED Doco neaxS NesrtE ARDS | CINTTENGS Faosa DES &Tad

5,, C{bi\'\e‘zﬂ\/ A i Les @il

DETE 50 TIONE EROCTTIG

> AU, 40"57:31\)'

G'Bﬁéw\&r{, et 5 CASE

T, e 5’:@‘43,‘/‘"@.‘9 NesTRL a1, Errve Lo PE 4 'E'—'—'r;em —np Seelw

- )
B, Asscavers Bewies S Pang Frsan Cocd®n Jaels

8, (.’.rﬂ;hp.b-eﬁ' DER LS Fresn Deidreps

TR T T OFFCER

10, =7ems  Froon DESeTBL Do Bl S TN emes i MuiTE TEoL 3 VT deegs (AT, ey Can zb‘ﬁi' CALCTS

fl.27ems Froa IVD Deocn IGDAK  Drcmfie  Camsen Mg ye  Crme Sa v Sﬁff’ﬁmtgn‘r’

(2.7 Cases «F SommpGes DE$S  Frsan THazssEe TP

i

i4. STy Suesrs oF Cozed Connpre Pagéc

lsr METhAoed FTTve 6,_(_)5 fpfﬂsm esesSE=MNCs

TCONTINUE AT BIGHTGR ATTRON AB
Yl . Dpemee 700l Loy wrrn ZeeszfT ST Drie

~ The statement shove is troe and acourate to the best of my knowledge and belisf,

TORAL PALIES AE NECESSET)

) AT Lenveal T éﬁ})é /‘f'

‘47 (Y]

Qertified fo ‘(Y\Fﬂ"@\)(‘%f\ﬂk \
Ciruit Court on

A-/7-07

[CATEH)

Subscribed and sworn before me this day

L T7-07
TOATE)
FORRADYITE Hi34 (DL 201y

767

[»! 'unﬁ

A7 ‘
[#] VEFIBLHY My runnieslbaemphes
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06/07/07 10:51 FAX 15403826D8¢ GEN DIST com‘r ' ooz

a—— - -— ———
- [r—— —_

85/87/2097 11:37 043713718 % ! Fe&;z,’ﬂ?:

VIRGINIA: IN THE GENERAL PISTRICT COURT OF TBE COUNTY OF
MONTGOMERY

In Re:

S’ N N

Seung-Hui Cho
ORDER
‘I}mmnm‘mebmtthcwntonmemohonoﬁmaw Stewsrt, I,
InspwtorGeneralfotMmalHealth, MunalkctndnhanaadSuhstmceAbthmcu.

. bycounscl,tounscalﬂ)eandnomordxngofthzcommiunﬂﬁhlmingomeng-th&m
peld on Decembex 14, ZOOSbefauSpodalJusﬁcerlMBmoﬁforﬂ:elimiwd
purpose of providing the Inspector Gencral with secess to the recording &nd to release to
him a copy of the reconding.

Upop. mastore consideration of the motion of Jaxaes W, Stewart, I, Inspecior
General for Mental Healt®, Mental Retardation and Substance Abuse Sexvices, and
dmin'gitpmpuwdoso.itishmbyoxnnmmnﬂncmamcwmmia
OomtforMomgomcxyComtymalmmdiommﬁbsofmsmhcuinscf

| Seumg-Bui Cho held on December 14, 2005 before Speciel justice Paal M. 'Bamm for
mcumhedpmposeofpmvidmgﬂ)einspectorsmadwithacmtothcrecordingmd
10 rejease to him a copy of the recording.

Ii 3s FURTHER HEREBY ORDERED thar the andio rccowdmgabaﬂmum
sealeﬁexccptfnrdmlimimdpmpommnhoriwinm&d«. Pursnznt to Virgmas
Code§37242$(5),mdsmatmcaﬁdmddmd=fe&mlormhwshanbn
mﬁntﬁnedncmﬁdmﬁﬂbythemspecm%aﬂmdshm:otbcfmfhadisdosd

except as parnnited by law.

WO 2 e



86/68/2867 16:33 8847862650 OAG: EDUCATION PAGE BB

06/07/07 10:52 FAL 15403828088 GEN DIST COLRT Boss
T Taere7/2087 11:37  DB4371E71E PAGE  ©3/93
Entcred this Z day of June, 2007.

1 ask for this:

12 s
Allyson K. Tysings=s
VSB No. 41982
Office of the Attorney General
900 East Main Street
Richmond, Virginiz 23219
Counsel for Movant
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